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Carm MPERML _COAL _CO.
Tract_______ Acres_é_{g_ﬂ_l.ease No.;_z_-?ﬁ._
| Well (Farm) No. ___.Serlal NO.M__

 _Elevation (Spmt Level) /Zé.;; 277 e
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Quadrangle

County

Engineer

Engineer's Registration No.

File NO;_Z:_ﬁ_Drawlng' No.

~—

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

~WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO. 5

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude- lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing, 3
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gt IMPERIAL COAL G0, N0, 27 (1032) WELL,
1L5A

Cebin Creek DPistrict, Kemawha County, W. Va, ?

B By United Fuel Gas Co. ; »

T - Drilling contractor, Drilling Dept. e
Commenced Dec, 6, 1918; completed Mar. 31, 1919,
Drillers: C. E. Murray, Ce M, Woodwill, _
10" casing, 565'; 83", 1719' (pulled); 63", 2356'.
Shot April 17, 1919, with 60 gts.
Steel-line measurements at 1705, 2333, 2986, and 30231,
0il well, '

- Top. Bottom. Thickness,

Slate 0 - 177 177
Coal : 177 - 183 6
Sand 183 - 220 27
Slate 220 - 260 o)
Sand 260 - 335 75
Slate 335 - L2o 85
Lime 0 - UWp 25
Coal s - hhy 2
Slate Y47 - 4771 30
Sand 477 - 516 79
Coal 516 - 520 Y
Send 520 - 560 6]
Slate 560 - 800 240
Sand 800 - 860 60
Slate and shells 860 - 1230 370
Grampus Send (hole full water, 1345') 1230 - 1370 140

—y Slate and shells 1370 - 1400 30

5 Salt Sand 4 1400 - 1565 165
Slate 1565 - 1585 20
Salt Sand 1585 - 1680 95
Slate 1680 - 1705 25
Lime 1705 - 1725 20
Slate and shells 1725 - 1881 156
Red rock , 1881 - 1905 2L
Lime 1905 - 1930 25
Red rock 19%0 - 2040 110
Sand 2040 - 2060 20
Red rock 2060 - 2080 20
Lime shells and slate 2080 - 2160 %0
Maxton Sand 2160 - 2272 72
Bilack lime 29%2 - 2265 E}
Slate 2265 - 2305 0
Little Lime : 2305 - 2322 17
Pencil Cave 2322 - 2327 5
Big Lime 2327 - 2532 205
Big Injun Sand 25%2 - 2580 Lg
Slate 2580 - 2690 110
Weir Sand 2690 - 2725 35
Slate and shells 2725 - 2986 261
Berea Sand 2986 - 3021 35

 Total depth 3023
- : Revised record:
. Top Big Lime 2327

Berea Sand (oil pay sand, 3006-3021') 2986 - 3021 35
Total depth 3023



UNITED "FUEL GAS

WELL RECORD

L S
MAP SQUARE _

COMPANY SERIAL WELL No._ 1032
ol Taveris] ‘Gonl Simnswr CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT
USED IN LEFT IN
WELL NO. 10%32-2 LEASE NO. ACRES i DRILLING WAL of Water in inch
TOWNSHIP OR ‘e 10ths.
DISTRICT Cabin Creek of Merc. in inch
10ths.
COUNTY Kanawha 13 Sdlakis Cu. Ft.
FIELD 10 565 565 TEST AFTER SHOT
STATE W. Va. 84 1719 None et of Water in inch
3 ths.
RIG Building Cost 6% 2356 2356 2 of Merc. in inch
53 10ths.
Contractor L Volume Cu. Fr.
Commenced 19_____, Completed 19 4% Rock Pressure
DRILLING Cost per Ft. Date Shot 4-17-19
Contractor Dﬂmngjept' 3 Size of Torpedo 60 Qts.
Address 2 Qil Flowed bbis. Ist 24 hours
Commenced Dec. 6 19_ls, Completed_Lar_‘_l 19].'9_ WELL TUBED Qil Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hours
D
DRILLERS TOOL DRESSERS e - senagen
in. Casing || Well Abandoned and
C. E. Murray Size of Packer Plugged 192
C. M. Goodwill Kind of Packer
1st Perf. Set from
2nd Perf. Set from
DRILLER'S RECORD
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM | THICKNESS REMARKS
Slate 1% -ng Slate & Shells 2'{22 2946 261
Coal 177 182 Berea Sand 298 3021 35
e —3dz |26 27
Slate 220 260 40 Total Depth 3023
Sand 260 335 [4)
335420
420 | 4S5 25 Revised Recard
Coal w5 | biT 2
a7 57T e
d 477 516 39 Top Big Lime 2327
Coal 516 | 520 4 | Berea Sand 2986 2021 - 35
Sand H0~
560 400 240 0il Pay Sand 3006 3021 - 15
Sand g0 | 860 60 | Totel Depth 3023
Slate & Shells —860 1230 370 P
1230 | 1370 u0
S;La.te & Shells 1370 ll}(20 }:0 Hole full water 1345
alt Sand 1400 1565 165
1565 | 1585 20
Ssil‘t Sand %’g‘ 1680 35 Steel Line Measurements
ate .
T L o 25 |1705 2333 2986 3023
Slate & Shells 1725 | 1881 156
Red Rock 1881 1905 2L
1908 193z0 oK
g e 4 o~
Red Rock3 1930 2040 110
Sand 2040 2060 20
ek 2060 | 2080 20
Lime Shells & Slate 2080 | 2160 80
Maxon Sand 2160 2232 12
2030 2065 2
Slate 2265 2305 40
Little Lime 2305 2722 17
2%22 2327 5
2327 2532 205
Injun Sand 2532 2580 48
25802690 116
2690 | 2725 35




